

ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN S.C.C. NO.135/2024

[Somnath Amrut Padar Vs. Triveni Prashant Kamble]

Perused the complaint & verification at Exh.6. Perused Cheque, Cheque Return Memo, Notice, RPAD Receipt, Track Report along with list at Exh.3. Heard. Prima-facie the complainant has made out all the ingredients essential for constituting the offence u/s.138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Sufficient material exist on record to proceed against the accused u/s 204 of Cr. P. C. Hence, process be issued against the accused for the offence punishable U/Sec.138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act on P.F.

02. The complainant is at liberty to sent summons through R.P.A.D. to the accused at his own cost.

Date :- 01.02.2024.

Sd/-
[**Smt.J. S.Khedkar-Goyal**]
J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	P. D. Jagatap.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. J. S. Khedkar-Goyal, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	01.02.2024.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on:-		01.02.2024.
Order uploaded on	:-	01.02.2024.