

..(1)..

MHPU180002352024



S.C.C. No.135/2024
Somnath Vs. Triveni

ORDER BELOW EXH.10
(dtd. 01.04.2024)

Summons sent to accused by R.P.A.D. vide Exh.09 R.P.A.D. Receipt on 18.03.2024. Track Report filed along with list (Exh.08) shows that summons was delivered on 19.03.2024 to the accused. It also shows that summons by R.P.A.D. duly served on accused. Today the accused remained absent when called out. Hence, in view of above reasons, issue bailable warrant (B.W.) of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) against accused.

Place : Daund.
Date : 01.04.2024.

[**Smt. J. S. Khedkar-Goyal**]
J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

..(2)..

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	P. D. Jagatap.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. J. S. Khedkar-Goyal, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	01.04.2024.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	01.04.2024.
Order uploaded on	:-	01.04.2024.